OCT 1 6 2012

PRINTED: 10/08/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345260	B. WING		C 09/25/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 WINSTEAD AVE OCKY MOUNT, NC '27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID . PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 323 SS=G	HAZARDS/SUPERVI The facility must ensuenvironment remains as is possible; and ea	SION/DEVICES  The that the resident hazards	F 323	This plan of correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance.  Preparation and/or execution of this correction does not constitute admiss agreement by the provider of the trut facts alleged or conclusions set forth statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execute because it is required by the provision federal and state law.	olan of ion or h of the I the f ed solely ns of
	by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to ensure and positioning guide Card which resulted in (Resident #1), who ex left femur fracture. F Resident #1 was adm 01/13/12 and was rea 06/05/12 and 08/10/11 documented diagnose osteopenia, bilateral funcontrolled diabetes Review of Resident # revealed it documented assist for bathing, required two staff men an assist of two staff in every two to three hou Under "Other" the car for T & P (turning and	itted to the facility on dmitted to the facility on 2. The resident's es included osteoporosis, emur fractures, and 1's undated Care Card ed the resident was total uired a lift for transfers, mbers for mobility, required members for positioning urs, and was confused. d documented, "Assist of 2 positioning)."		I. The CNA that was work with Resident #1 was suspended pending the outcome of an investigat into the alleged deficient practice. The CNA was terminated for failure to follow known facility possible and procedure.  II. Resident Care Cards were reviewed and remain upon to reflect residents' currently plan of care as well as the number of caregivers recommon for positioning. Resident requiring 2 person assist positioning were noted a log is maintained on each MAR.	dicy  e dated ent e puired ts for end a
			-	TIT! F*	WAY DATE
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: P7JZ11

Facility ID: 953217

A BUILDING  A BUILDING  C D9/25/201  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT  (X4) ID  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  OPERATOR OF DEFICIENCIES  OPERATOR OF DEFICIENCIES  OPERATOR OF DEFICIENCY BY SUMMARY STATEMENT BY SUMMARY BY SUMMARY STATEMENT BY SUMMARY STATEMENT BY SUMMARY BY SUMMARY BY SUMMARY STATEMENT BY SUMMARY BY SU		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  160 WINSTEAD AVE  ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	DROVIDED OF CURRY IED	
KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	DOMED OF SURBLED	
(X4) ID		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(EACH DEFICIENCY	
Continued From page 1 cognitively impaired, was totally dependent on one staff member for bed mobility/hygiene/bathing, and was totally dependent of two staff members for transfers.  Review of the facility's Falls Detail Reports revealed Resident #1 had not experienced a fall in the facility since her admission.  A 08/10/12 hospital Discharge Summary documented Resident #1 was admitted to the hospital on 07/30/12 for uncontrolled diabetes, altered mental status, and failure to thrive. The report documented X-rays obtained in the hospital revealed the resident had osteoporosis, flexure contractures, and a new right femur fracture with placement of a rod in the right femur.  A 08/10/12 nursing readmission assessment documented in a fall risk scale that Resident #1 had no history of falling, had not secondary diagnoses to place the resident at risk for falling, and did not use an ambulatory side, but she had impaired gait and over-estimated or forgot her limitations.  A 09/07/12 11:13 AM electronic Resident Progress Note documented, "This nurse called to room at approximately (10:00 AM). Noted resident on floor between air conditioner and bed. Resident lying on left side with head resting on floor. Additional staff paged to room for assistance. Resident assisted back to bed while she was attempting to bathe and (provide incontinent care)EMS (emergency medical services) arrived at (10:20 AM) to transport resident to ER	cognitively impaired, vone staff member for I mobility/hygiene/bathi dependent of two staff Review of the facility's revealed Resident #1 in the facility since her A 08/10/12 hospital Didocumented Resident hospital on 07/30/12 faltered mental status, report documented x-revealed the resident contractures, and a neplacement of a rod in A 08/10/12 nursing redocumented in a fall rihad no history of fallindiagnoses to place the and did not use an amimpaired gait and over limitations.  A 09/07/12 11:13 AM Progress Note documented in a fall rihad no history of fallindiagnoses to place the and did not use an amimpaired gait and over limitations.  A 09/07/12 11:13 AM Progress Note documented in floor betwing the staff assistance. Resident lying on left assistance. Resident person transfer. Nurs resident rolled off bacattempting to bathe arcare) EMS (emerg	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345260	B. WNG		C 09/25/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 WINSTEAD AVE OCKY MOUNT, NC 27804			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 323	to facility approx (app According to report H tomography) scan wan noted"  Resident #1's care plafter the fall (without an interview with the on 09/25/12 at 8:57 A (name of resident) hat injury, r/t (in regard to communication/comp problem, disease pro was identified as a pr problem included "as positioning."  Review of electronic from 09/08/12 throug Resident #1 did not ed discomfort.  A 09/10/12 3:33 PM of Note documented the expressions were ind leg was moved. The was notified, and x-ra and lower legs were of 09/10/12 mobile x-ray hips revealed osteop there were old fractur the resident's right fe	electronic Resident nented, "Resident returned roximately) (6:00 PM). ead CT (computed is negative, no other injuries  an was updated immediately date provided), according to Director of Nursing (DON) i.M. The problem of " d an actual fall with no i) poor balance, poor rehension, functional cess/condition: dementia" oblem. Interventions for this sist 2 for all turning and  Resident Progress Notes in mid-day 09/10/12 revealed axhibit any signs of pain or electronic Resident Progress at Resident #1's facial icative of pain when her left resident's primary physician anys of the resident's upper	F 323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345260	B. WING_		09	/25/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT	S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 160 WINSTEAD AVE ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AL DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	femur revealed of fracture.  A 09/11/12 physic Resident #1 was evaluation of her  The 09/11/12 hos right femur docum with more displace within the right fe from 08/04/12. The resident's left presence of oster At 2:13 PM on 08 Resident #1 on fi dependent on the living (ADLs), was had no history of Thus, she reported place for the resident's level of the two fractures resident's level of functioning, other more signs of part At 2:23 PM on 08 caring for Resider two weeks after the ever told her that	cian's order documented to be sent to the hospital for left femur fracture.  pital x-rays of Resident #1's mented the presence of a rod ement of the fracture fragments mur when compared with x-rays the 09/11/12 hospital x-rays of femur documented the openic bones and a fracture.  #/24/12 Nurse #1, who cared for rest shift stated Resident #1 was a staff for her activities of daily so very cognitively impaired, and falls prior to her fall on 09/07/12. Indeed even prior to the resident's the femur (08/10/12), two staff upposed to provide care and esident because of her gnosis. According to Nurse #1, did not seem to change the foognitive and physical than the resident exhibiting	F 32	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345260	B, WIN	G		09/28	5/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE	REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT	•	16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 WINSTEAD AVE DCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	incontinent care to R she knew the resider providing baths and of herself. According to total care and was ve the resident was tran members using a lift. discharged from the right femur fracture, t time she asked anoth bathe or provide care the resident exhibited if she was unsure of asked the hall nurse Care Card.  At 2:40 PM on 09/24 cared for Resident # right femur (08/10/12 occasionally after the ever told her that two be present when bat incontinent care to th commented she knew very particular so she asking for another N was providing care to after Resident #1's fr more confused and e According to NA #2, using a lift. She state provide any assistan repositioning. NA #2 of how to care for res nurse or referred to t	esident #1. She reported at well, and felt comfortable caring for the resident by NA #1, the resident was any confused. She reported sferred by two staff  After the resident was a hospital on 08/10/12 with a he NA commented the only her staff member to help her a for the resident was when a signs of pain. NA #1 stated how to care for residents she for referred to the Resident  1/12 NA #2, who reported she is before the fracture to the injury and assisted with care at fracture, stated no one had a staff members needed to hing and providing in the resident. However, she with the resident in the resident was a felt more comfortable. A to assist her any time she is this resident. She reported actures the resident was experienced more pain. Resident #1 was transferred and the resident was unable to be during turning and interported if she was unsure sidents she asked the hall the Resident Care Card.	F	323			

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345260	B, WIN			C 09/25/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE &			<u> </u>	11	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 WINSTEAD AVE COCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	00/20	,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	until 09/07/12. She re fracture (08/10/12) the that anytime care was that involved turning a members had to be puthe DON also showed Resident Care Card vinformation. She exp femur fracture (08/10/necessary to always it present to bathe or processary to always it it always and it is a second to the resident #1 on second the resident was tempalso reported Resider signs and symptoms of all until 09/10/12.  At 4:32 PM on 09/24/Development Coordin Resident #1's 09/07/109/08/12 about abuse Cards and turning and all staff were being instill had between 15 aworked on the weeken	resident never had a fall eported after the right femure provided to the resident, and positioning, two staff resent. According to NA #3, if her notations on the which documented this lained that before the right (12), it had not been have two staff members rovide incontinent care to a stated if she was unsure of ents she asked the hall he Resident Care Card.  12 Nurse #2, who cared for and shift, stated Resident #1 until 09/07/12. He reported ent returning to the facility hit femur fracture, the staff to always have two people ent #1's care. After the right (12), the nurse commented corarily more lethargic. He int #1 did not exhibit any of pain from her 09/07/12  12 the facility's Staff factor (SDC) reported after 2 fall in-servicing began on and use of Resident Care di repositioning. She stated end 20 staff, many of whom	F	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345260	B, WING	***************************************	09	C /25/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 160 WINSTEAD AVE ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Resident Care Cards, she still had 12 NAs, still needed this in-set. At 5:17 PM on 09/24/#1 had required exter been totally depended even prior to her femule explained that she may staff members to turn after the fracture of health of the card of	being in-serviced about /turning and positioning, but including two new hires, that rvicing.  12 the DON stated Resident nsive assistance or had nt on the staff for her ADLs ur fractures. However, she ade it mandatory for two and reposition this resident er right femur (08/10/12). urned from the hospital on d the resident's Care Card the new requirement. She to on 09/07/12 did not follow as terminated. She d incontinent care involved g Resident #1, and the ed to provide these services he DON, even though d bilateral femur fractures, in her mental or physical rractures.  12 the DON clarified that the e in-servicing to all staff Cards or the need to turn ent #1 after the resident on 08/10/12. However, she lividually to those staff who esident #1, and reviewed to have two staff present	F	23			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345260	B. WNG		09/	C 25/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT	160	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO O WINSTEAD AVE DCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	was conducted with I care to Resident #1 a she reported the resident floor. She explain toward Resident #1 a she saw the resident her legs, but the resident to the floor. The NA Resident Care Cards how to care for reside pulled form another h Resident #1's hall. Sworked with Resident last time she had word one staff member wan According to NA #4, anot refer to Resident no other staff member Care Cards or told her required two staff for repositioning.  At 12:47 PM on 10/08 was conducted with the 09/11/12 x-ray of reported no x-ray of taken during her 07/3 hospitalization, which 09/11/12 hospital x-ray review of the 09/11/11 femur, Physician #1 shot pathological. How fracture occurred as stouching. According say for sure that the I	5/12 a telephone interview NA #4 who was providing on 09/07/12 by herself when dent had to be lowered to ned as she turned back after obtaining a wash cloth falling, attempted to catch dent was too heavy, and slid stated she was aware the contained information about ents. She reported she was hall to provide baths on the commented she had not at #1 in a long time, but the ricked with the resident only as needed to bathe her. The was in a hurry so she did Care Cards on 09/07/12, but the provided her with the first that Resident #1 now tasks involving turning and  5/12 a telephone interview Physician #1 who reviewed Resident #1's left femur. He Resident #1's left femur. He Resident #1's left femur. After 2 x-ray of the resident's left stated he could not say with the left femur fracture was wever, he reported the	F 323				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345260	B. WIN			l	C 5/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROCKY MOUNT		1		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 WINSTEAD AVE ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		0/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From page #1's fall on 09/07/12.	8	F	323			